RTV Series
Root Valves
10-59
Contents
10-61
10-64
Root Valves (RTV2 Series)
Root Valves (RTV1 Series)

PBW Pipe Butt
Weld
How to Order
Valve
Type
O
 Needle
OS&Y
300
600
900
1500
2500
4500
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
304 S.S.
304L S.S.
A105
316
316L
304
304L
A105
LF2LF2
MBW Metric Tube
Butt Weld
FBW
Fractional
Tube
Butt Weld
1 in. or
16 mm
18 mm
1 1/4 in. or
20mm
22 mm
1 1/2 in.
25 mm
28 mm
4
6
8
12
14
16
20
22
24
27
32
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
1/2 in.
3/4 in.
M14 x 1.5
1 in.
1 1/4 in. or
M20 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M27 x 2
2 in.
1 1/2 in. or
M24 x 1.5
Class 300
Class 600
Class 900
Class 1500
Class 2500
Class 4500
4 1/4" NPT
Female
No VENT

PBW Pipe Butt
Weld
How to Order
Valve
Type
O
 Needle
OS&Y
2500
4500
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
304 S.S.
304L S.S.
A105
316
316L
304
304L
A105
LF2LF2
MBW Metric Tube
Butt Weld
FBW
Fractional
Tube
Butt Weld
1 in. or
16 mm
18 mm
1 1/4 in. or
20mm
22 mm
1 1/2 in.
25 mm
28 mm
4
6
8
12
14
16
20
22
24
27
32
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
1/2 in.
3/4 in.
M14 x 1.5
1 in.
1 1/4 in. or
M20 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M27 x 2
2 in.
1 1/2 in. or
M24 x 1.5
Class 2500
Class 4500 4 1/4"NPT
Female
No VENT
8 1/2"NPT
Female
4P

Weld
Female BSPT
How to Order
FNPT
FBT
FSW
MSW
FBW
MBW
PSW
PBW
316
316L
316H
304
304L
F91
F92
CL1500  Class 1500
CL2500
CL4500
 Class 2500
 Class 4500
A105
F11
F22
WB36
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
316H S.S.
304 S.S.
304L S.S.
F91
F92
Alloy A105
F11
F22
WB36
11-5
v
v
v
v
v
v
 Testing: ANSI B16.34, API598
 Marking: MSS-SP-25
 Socket weld ends: ASME B16.11
 Butt weld ends: ASME B16.25
 Threaded ends: ASME 1.20.1
Design: ANSI B16.34, API602
v
v
v
v
v
 Bolted Bonnet, Outside Screw and Yoke (OS & Y) Stronger, leakproof
    body-bonnet joint fully encased spiral wound gasket
 The top- and bottom-guided disc assures perfect seat and disc alignment in spite of side thrust
    caused by high velocity flow. This prevents stem from scoring and galling and provides longer
    disc seal and body life
 Large clearance between stem and disc allows disc to move freely
 Precision stem and packing chambers, Packing rings individually pre-stressed for tight seal
 Two-piece self-aligning gland
Three Bonnet designs:
Features
GL2 Series
Globe Valves
Specifications
v  ASME B16.34 - Class 1500, API Std 602 - Class 800
110 205
Class
Temp. ℉